

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF ARIZONA

JOHNSON UTILITIES, LLC, an
Arizona Limited Liability Company,

Petitioner,

v.

ARIZONA CORPORATION
COMMISSION; and TOM FORESE,
BOB BURNS, ANDY TOBIN, BOYD
W. DUNN and JUSTIN OLSON, in their
official capacities as members of the
Arizona Corporation Commission,

Respondents.

Arizona Supreme Court
Case No. CV-19-0105-PR

Court of Appeals, Division One
Case No. 1 CA-CV 18-0197

Arizona Corporation Commission
Docket No. WS-02987A-18-0050

**ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION'S
RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Robin R. Mitchell (No. 019213)
Wesley C. Van Cleve (No. 020046)
Maureen A. Scott (012344)
Naomi E. Davis (029863)
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
602.542.3402
rmitchell@azcc.gov
wvancleve@azcc.gov
mScott@azcc.gov
ndavis@azcc.gov
legaldiv@azcc.gov

*Attorneys for: Arizona Corporation
Commission; and Tom Forese, Bob
Burns, Andy Tobin, Boyd W. Dunn And
Justin Olson, in their official capacities
as members of the Arizona Corporation
Commission.*

May 8, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	STATEMENT OF MATERIAL FACTS	2
III.	ISSUE PRESENTED	3
IV.	ADDITIONAL ISSUE PRESENTED BUT NOT DECIDED BY THE COURT OF APPEALS	4
V.	ARGUMENT.....	4
A.	The Court Of Appeals Correctly Found That The Commission’s Power To Appoint An Interim Manager Stems From Both Its Constitutional And Statutory Authorities	4
B.	As The Court Of Appeals Found, The Commission Was Also Empowered To Appoint An Interim Manager Pursuant To Its Delegation Of Authority Under A.R.S. § 40-321(A)	8
C.	The Court Of Appeals Correctly Found That The Commission’s Appointment Of An Interim Manager Does Not Impermissibly Interfere With Johnson Utilities’ Ownership Of The Company	10
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Burlington Northern and Santa Fe Ry. Co. v. Arizona Corp. Com’n</i> , 198 Ariz. 604 (App. 2000).....	8
<i>City of Surprise v. Arizona Corporation Commission</i> , 246 Ariz. 206 (2019).....	9
<i>Ethridge v. Arizona State Bd. of Nursing</i> , 165 Ariz. 97 (App. 1989).....	9
<i>Garvey v. Trew</i> , 64 Ariz. 342 (1946).....	5
<i>J.D. v. Hegyi</i> , 236 Ariz. 39 (2014).....	8
<i>Metropolitan Edison Co. v. Penn. Pub. Util. Comm’n</i> , 437 A.2d 76, 62 Pa.Cmwlth. 460 (Pa. Cmwlth. Ct. 1981).....	12
<i>Miller v. Ariz. Corp. Comm’n</i> , 227 Ariz. 21 (App. 2011)	5, 6, 7, 10, 12
<i>Corporation Commission, et al. v. Pacific Greyhound Lines</i> , 54 Ariz. 159 (1939).....	10
<i>Phelps Dodge Corp. v. Arizona Electric Power Co-op., Inc.</i> , 207 Ariz. 95 (App. 2004).....	8, 9, 12
<i>Sierra Club – Grand Canyon Chapter v. Arizona Corporation Commission</i> , 237 Ariz. 568 (App. 2015).....	5, 6
<i>Southern Pacific Co. v. Arizona Corporation Commission</i> , 98 Ariz. 339 (1965).....	10
<i>Arizona Corporation Commission v. State ex rel. Woods</i> , 171 Ariz. 286 (1992).....	5, 6, 7, 10, 11

ARIZONA CONSTITUTION

Arizona Constitution, art. 15.....	2
Arizona Constitution, art. 15 § 3.....	1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 12
Arizona Constitution, art. 15, § 6.....	8

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION DECISIONS

Decision No. 60223, *In the Matter of the Application Johnson Utilities, LLC DBA Johnson Utilities Company for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to Provide Water and Wastewater Service in Pinal County, Arizona*, Docket No. U-2987-95-284 (May 27, 1997).....2

Decision No. 76785, *In the Matter of the Commission’s Investigation of the Billing and Water Quality Issues of Johnson Utilities, LLC*, Docket No. WS-02987A-18-0050 (July 24, 2018)2, 3, 11

REGULATIONS

Ariz. R. Civ. App. P. 23(d)(3).....4

STATUTES

A.R.S. Title 402

A.R.S. § 40-202.....9

A.R.S. § 40-321.....3, 8

A.R.S. § 40-321(A).....1, 8, 9, 12
